
Mounted Row Crop Cultivator and Fertilizer
CVAC N / CTV N





3

Parts Catalog

CVACN15016 (Revised: 07/2017)

	� Index
CVAC-N.............................................................................................................................. 	 4
Table CVAC-N.................................................................................................................... 	 5-6
CTV-N................................................................................................................................ 	 7
Table CTV-N....................................................................................................................... 	 8
Complete Frame W/Hopper............................................................................................ 	 9
Table Complete Frame W/Hopper.................................................................................. 	10-11
Complete Frame W/Hopper W/Mixer............................................................................ 	 12
Table Complete Frame W/Hopper W/Mixer.................................................................. 	13-14
Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper............................................................................................. 	 15
Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer............................................................................. 	 16
Table Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer................................................................... 	 17
Rear Fertilizer Hopper...................................................................................................... 	 18
Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer...................................................................................... 	 19
Table Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer............................................................................ 	 20
Transmission Box.............................................................................................................. 	 21
Stickers CVAC-N................................................................................................................ 	 21
Stickers CTV-N................................................................................................................... 	 22



CVACN15016 4

Parts Catalog

•	CVAC-N

40

2

* Item 1:
    - Without Mixer - See page 9
    - W/Mixer - See page 12



CVACN15016 5

Parts Catalog

•	Table CVAC-N

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

06
X0

2
07

X0
2

08
X0

2
08

X0
4

09
X0

2
09

X0
3

10
X0

2
10

X0
3

11
X0

2
11

X0
3

12
X0

2
12

X0
3

12
X0

4
13

X0
2

13
X0

3
13

X0
4

14
X0

2
14

X0
3

14
X0

4
15

X0
2

15
X0

3
15

X0
4

15
X0

5
16

X0
2

16
X0

3
16

X0
4

16
X0

5
17

X0
2

17
X0

3
17

X0
4

17
X0

5
18

X0
2

18
X0

3
18

X0
4

18
X0

5
18

X0
6

19
X0

2
19

X0
3

19
X0

4
19

X0
5

19
X0

6
20

X0
2

20
X0

3
20

X0
4

20
X0

5
20

X0
6

21
X0

2
21

X0
3

21
X0

4
21

X0
5

21
X0

6
21

X0
7

*1 5022011352-0 Complete Frame 2250Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011353-9 Complete Frame 2250Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011354-7 Complete Frame 2250Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1
*1 5022011355-5 Complete Frame 2250Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1
*1 5022011356-3 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011357-1 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011358-0 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011359-8 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011360-1 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010350-9 Complete Frame 2900Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022011361-0 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011401-2 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011362-8 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022010354-1 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011363-6 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1 1 1
*1 5022011364-4 Complete Frame 3300Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1 1 1
*1 5022011365-2 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011366-0 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011367-9 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011368-7 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011369-5 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011370-9 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011371-7 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022011372-5 Complete Frame 3650Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022011373-3 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011374-1 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011375-0 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011376-8 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022010276-6 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011377-6 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011378-4 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows
*1 5022011379-2 Complete Frame 4200Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows
*1 5022011380-6 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011381-4 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011382-2 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011383-0 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011384-9 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011400-4 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011385-7 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011386-5 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011387-3 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010416-5 Complete Frame 4500Mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022011388-1 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011389-0 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011390-3 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011391-1 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011392-0 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011393-8 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011394-6 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011395-4 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011396-2 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011397-0 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1 1 1 1
*1 5022011398-9 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/07 Fertilizers For 14 Rows 1



CVACN15016 6

Parts Catalog

•	Table CVAC-N

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

06
X0

2
07

X0
2

08
X0

2
08

X0
4

09
X0

2
09

X0
3

10
X0

2
10

X0
3

11
X0

2
11

X0
3

12
X0

2
12

X0
3

12
X0

4
13

X0
2

13
X0

3
13

X0
4

14
X0

2
14

X0
3

14
X0

4
15

X0
2

15
X0

3
15

X0
4

15
X0

5
16

X0
2

16
X0

3
16

X0
4

16
X0

5
17

X0
2

17
X0

3
17

X0
4

17
X0

5
18

X0
2

18
X0

3
18

X0
4

18
X0

5
18

X0
6

19
X0

2
19

X0
3

19
X0

4
19

X0
5

19
X0

6
20

X0
2

20
X0

3
20

X0
4

20
X0

5
20

X0
6

21
X0

2
21

X0
3

21
X0

4
21

X0
5

21
X0

6
21

X0
7

*1 5022011399-7 Complete Frame 5500Mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 14 Rows 1
2 5530010018-9 Flexible Support With Clamp 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
3 4723100002-6 Sweep Cultivator 8" X 6,00Mm 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
4 5256020004-8 Gear 10 Teeth 1
5 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1
6 5256020006-4 Gear 13 Teeth 1
7 5256020007-2 Gear 14 Teeth 1
8 5256020008-0 Gear 15 Teeth 1
9 5256020009-9 Gear 17 Teeth 1

10 5256010089-2 Gear 21 Teeth 1
11 6020310232-4 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F Gr2 Rp 6 7 8 12 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
12 6020310230-8 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F Gr2 Rp 6 7 8 12 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
13 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 12 14 16 24 18 18 20 20 22 22 24 24 24 26 26 26 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 42 42 42 42 42 42
14 6020310756-3 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" Height 11,00Mm 12 14 16 24 18 18 20 20 22 22 24 24 24 26 26 26 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 42 42 42 42 42 42
15 5372010043-2 Hose Ø2" X 700Mm Vacuo Ar N.13722 4 4 4 8 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 14
16 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 8 8 8 16 8 12 8 12 8 12 8 12 16 8 12 16 8 12 16 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 28
17 6020250339-2 Lock Spring 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 7
18 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 8 8 8 16 8 12 8 12 8 12 8 12 16 8 12 1 8 12 16 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 8 12 16 20 24 28
19 5024010180-4 Smooth Washer Ø28,5 X Ø40 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised) 2
20 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50Mm 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
21 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75Mm 1
22 6020310596-0 French Head Pin Ø1” X 90mm 1
23 6020030771-5 Galvanised Plug R.1/2" X 14 Npt W/Furo De 3,00Mm(Macopema) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 6020311098-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
25 6020050178-3 Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 Mm (Closed) 1
26 5530010333-1 Support 2
27 6020390815-9 Fertilizer Funnel Cover 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 5 6 7
28 6010600770-8 Clamp 2
29 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 5 6 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
30 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
31 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80Mm 2
32 6020310660-5 Pin Ø28 x 105mm 2
33 6020010706-6 Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5Mm (Carbon Steel) 4 4 4 8 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 14
34 5080020518-0 Bushing Of Ø26,8 X Ø32 X 32Mm 1
35 5252010065-2 Drawbar Hitch 2
36 5068010030-3 Clamp Of 83 X 104 X 3/8" 4 4 4 8 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 14
37 6020311109-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 7.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
38 5530010292-0 Support Of Hoses 4 4 4 8 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 4 6 8 10 12 14
39 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 12 14 16 24 18 18 20 20 22 22 24 24 24 26 26 26 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 42 42 42 42 42 42
40 5530010009-0 Flexible Support Without Clamp 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
41 5068010002-8 Clamp Of 82 X 145 X 5/8" 12 14 16 16 18 18 20 20 22 22 24 24 24 26 26 26 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 42 42 42 42 42 42
42 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 24 28 32 32 36 36 40 40 44 44 48 48 48 52 52 52 56 56 56 60 60 60 60 64 64 64 64 68 68 68 68 72 72 72 72 72 76 76 76 76 76 80 80 80 80 80 84 84 84 84 84 84
43 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 24 28 32 32 36 36 40 40 44 44 48 48 48 52 52 52 56 56 56 60 60 60 60 64 64 64 64 68 68 68 68 72 72 72 72 72 76 76 76 76 76 80 80 80 80 80 84 84 84 84 84 84
44 5136020001-2 Union Plate Of Spring 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
45 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
46 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
47 6020317427-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
48 5136010001-8 Fixation Plate Of Flexible Support 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
49 5040010551-8 Small Flexible Bar For Hoe 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
50 5040010552-6 Barra Flexivel Medio For Hoe 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21
51 5040010553-4 Small Flexible Bar For Hoe 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21



CVACN15016 7

Parts Catalog

•	CTV-N

2

27



CVACN15016 8

Parts Catalog

•	Table CTV-N

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

CT
V-

N 
06

 

CT
V-

N 
07

 

CT
V-

N 
08

 

CT
V-

N 
09

 

CT
V-

N 
10

 

CT
V-

N 
11

 

CT
V-

N 
12

 

CT
V-

N 
13

 

CT
V-

N 
14

 

CT
V-

N 
15

 

CT
V-

N 
16

 

CT
V-

N 
17

 

CT
V-

N 
18

 

CT
V-

N 
19

 

CT
V-

N 
20

 

CT
V-

N 
21

 

1 5022010160-3 Complete Frame 2250Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010186-7 Complete Frame 2900Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010189-1 Complete Frame 3300Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010161-1 Complete Frame 3650Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010188-3 Complete Frame 4200Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010162-0 Complete Frame 4500mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 5022010163-8 Complete Frame 5500mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 5530010018-9 Flexible Support With Clamp 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
3 4723100002-6 Sweep Cultivator 8" X 6,00Mm 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
4 5040121013-7 Bar Of 63,5 X 435 X 12,5Mm 2
5 6010600770-8 Clamp 2
6 5530010333-1 Support 2
7 5252010065-2 Drawbar Hitch 2
8 6020310596-0 French Head Pin Ø1” X 90mm 1
9 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 5

10 6020310660-5 Pin Ø28 x 105mm 2
11 5024010180-4 Smooth Washer Ø28,5 X Ø40 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50Mm 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
13 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 5
14 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
15 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 4
16 6020310179-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
17 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 4
18 5080020502-3 Bushing Of Ø23 X Ø32 X 20,5Mm 2
19 6020310231-6 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F Gr2 Rp 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
20 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
21 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 3 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
22 6020310232-4 Screw Type A3 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F Gr2 Rp 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
23 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75Mm 1
24 6020311101-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 4.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
25 6020311098-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
26 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80Mm 2
27 5530010009-0 Flexible Support Without Clamp 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
28 5068010002-8 Clamp Of 82 X 145 X 5/8" 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
29 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84
30 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84
31 5040010553-4 Small Flexible Bar For Hoe 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
32 5040010552-6 Barra Flexivel Medio For Hoe 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
33 5040010551-8 Small Flexible Bar For Hoe 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
34 5136010001-8 Fixation Plate Of Flexible Support 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
35 6020317427-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
36 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
37 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
38 5136020001-2 Union Plate Of Spring 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



CVACN15016 9

Parts Catalog

•	Complete Frame W/Hopper

5

* Itens 1 e 3 - See page 15
* Item 2 - See page 18
* Item 4 - See page 21



CVACN15016 10

Parts Catalog
Ite

m Code Product description Al
l

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

7 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

4 R
ow

s

*1 5092010486-7 Complete Box Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 3 3
*1 5092010078-0 Complete Right Fertilizer Box Without Mixer For 1Row (Left Conductor) 2 2
*2 5092010069-1 Complete Box Rear Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 2Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*3 5092010058-6 Complete Left Fertilizer Box Without Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 3
*3 5092010485-9 Complete Box Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 1 Left Row (Right Conductor) 2
*4 6020058049-7 Transmision Box 1
5 5268010151-5 Complete Chain Stretcher 1
6 6020310372-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 60mm Cl8.8 RP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10 10 10 10 10 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
7 6020010124-6 Pressure Washer M16 Media 4
8 6020317477-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
9 6020310274-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 120Mm Cl8.8 Rp 1

10 6020310822-5 Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.17Mm H.8,00Mm 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
11 6020250245-0 Helical Spring Ø14 X Ø19 X 130Mm 1
12 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 9
13 5256020010-2 Gear 19 Teeth 1
14 5232060158-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1125Mm 2 2
14 5232060159-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 1450Mm 2 2 2
14 5232060160-6 Shaft Q3/4" X 1650Mm 2 2 2
14 5232060161-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1850Mm 2 2 2 2
14 5232060162-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 2100Mm 2 2 2 2
14 5232060054-5 Shaft Q3/4" X 2250Mm 2 2 2 2 2
14 5232060190-8 Shaft Q3/4" X 2750Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 5022010159-0 Frame 2250Mm 1 1
15 5022010169-7 Frame 2900Mm 1 1 1
15 5022010180-8 Frame 3300Mm 1 1 1
15 5022010158-1 Frame 3650Mm 1 1 1 1
15 5022010181-6 Frame 4200Mm 1 1 1 1
15 5022010157-3 Frame 4500Mm 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010164-6 Frame 5500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 6020311030-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 5/8" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1
17 6020250426-7 Steel Plate Bearing O3.62Mst 4
18 6020350114-8 Bearing Uc - 206 1.1/4"B 2

•	Table Complete Frame W/Hopper



CVACN15016 11

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Frame W/Hopper

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

7 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

4 R
ow

s

19 5080020502-3 Bushing Of Ø23 X Ø32 X 20,5Mm 2
20 6020015920-1 Plastic Washer - Square Hole With Dimple 4
21 6020317434-1 Hexagonal Nut M16 X 1,50 Mb Cl8 Ch.24Mm H.13,00Mm 4
22 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1
23 6020010394-0 Pressure Washer M10 Media 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
24 6020311265-6 Hexagonal Nut M20 X 2,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.30Mm H.16,00Mm 3
25 6010600397-4 Bushing With Hole Sq.20 X 73Mm 1
26 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
27 6020311270-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 45Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
28 6020317445-7 French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 13 13 13 13 4 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
29 5040121013-7 Bar Of 63,5 X 435 X 12,5Mm 2
30 6020050012-4 Chain 2050 Of 38 Links + Reduction 1
31 5080010270-4 Bearing Bushing 2
32 5530010531-8 Support Of Hub Of Left Shaft 1
34 6020050122-8 Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
35 5530010532-6 Support Of Hub Of Right Shaft 1
36 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75Mm 2
37 6020010403-2 Pressure Washer M20 Media 1
38 6020010252-8 Retaining Oring 3
39 5268010091-8 Upper Chain Stretcher 1
40 5136020043-8 Stretcher Front Plate 1
41 6020090502-7 Sprocket 5012-1 2
42 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
43 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
44 6020130112-5 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
45 5232010161-1 Stretcher Shaft 110Mm 1
46 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 1



CVACN15016 12

Parts Catalog

•	Complete Frame W/Hopper W/Mixer

5

* Itens 1 e 3 - See page 16
* Item 2 - See page 19
* Item 4 - See page 21



CVACN15016 13

Parts Catalog
Ite

m Code Product description Al
l

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

3 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

7 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

4 R
ow

s

*1 5092020093-9 Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer Completa For 2Rows 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 1 1 2 2 3 3
*1 5092010483-2 Complete Right Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 1 Row(Left Conductor) 1
*2 5092010062-4 Complete Box Rear Of Fertilizer W/Mixer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*2 5092010077-2 Rear Fertilizer Box W/Mixer For 1 Row 1
*3 5092010484-0 Left Complete Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 3
*3 5092010480-8 Complete Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 1 Left Row(Right Conductor) 1 2
*4 6020058049-7 Transmision Box 1
5 5268010151-5 Complete Chain Stretcher 1
6 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
7 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9
8 6020010394-0 Pressure Washer M10 Media 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8
9 6020050012-4 Chain 2050 Of 38 Links + Reduction 1

10 6020311265-6 Hexagonal Nut M20 X 2,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.30Mm H.16,00Mm 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
10 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 3
10 6020310784-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 11,00Mm 3
11 6020310372-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 60mm Cl8.8 RP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11 6020311094-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2 2 2
12 6020015920-1 Plastic Washer - Square Hole With Dimple 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 4 4
13 6020250426-7 Steel Plate Bearing O3.62Mst 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 6020317477-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 12 4
15 6020310822-5 Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.17Mm H.8,00Mm 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
15 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 8 8
16 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1
17 6020311030-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 5/8" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 9 16 1
19 6020050122-8 Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 6020317434-1 Hexagonal Nut M16 X 1,50 Mb Cl8 Ch.24Mm H.13,00Mm 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
20 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 4 4
21 6020311270-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 45Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
21 6020310179-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 4
22 5040121013-7 Bar Of 63,5 X 435 X 12,5Mm 2
23 6020010124-6 Pressure Washer M16 Media 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
23 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 4 4
24 5022010159-0 Frame 2250Mm 1 1
24 5022010169-7 Frame 2900Mm 1 1 1

•	Table Complete Frame W/Hopper W/Mixer



CVACN15016 14

Parts Catalog
Ite

m Code Product description Al
l

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

22
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

29
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

3 R
ow

s

33
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

36
50

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

42
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

45
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

2 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

4 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

3 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

6 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

4 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 0

8 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

5 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

0 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

6 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

2 R
ow

s

55
00

m
m

 W
/0

7 H
op

pe
rs

 Fo
r 1

4 R
ow

s

24 5022010180-8 Frame 3300Mm 1 1 1
24 5022010158-1 Frame 3650Mm 1 1 1 1
24 5022010181-6 Frame 4200Mm 1 1 1 1
24 5022010157-3 Frame 4500Mm 1 1 1 1 1
24 5022010164-6 Frame 5500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 6020317445-7 French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 4 13 13 13 13
25 6020311160-9 French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 4
26 5080020502-3 Bushing Of Ø23 X Ø32 X 20,5Mm 2
27 6020310274-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 120Mm Cl8.8 Rp 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 6020311101-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 4.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 1
28 6020010403-2 Pressure Washer M20 Media 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 1 1
29 5232060158-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1125Mm 2 2
29 5232060159-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 1450Mm 2 2 2
29 5232060160-6 Shaft Q3/4" X 1650Mm 2 2 2
29 5232060161-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1850Mm 2 2 2 2
29 5232060162-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 2100Mm 2 2 2 2
29 5232060054-5 Shaft Q3/4" X 2250Mm 2 2 2 2 2
29 5232060190-8 Shaft Q3/4" X 2750Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 6010600397-4 Bushing With Hole Sq.20 X 73Mm 1
31 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2
32 5530010532-6 Support Of Hub Of Right Shaft 1
33 5530010531-8 Support Of Hub Of Left Shaft 1
34 5080010270-4 Bearing Bushing 2
35 6020350114-8 Bearing Uc - 206 1.1/4"B 2
36 6020250245-0 Helical Spring Ø14 X Ø19 X 130Mm 1
37 5256020010-2 Gear 19 Teeth 1
38 6020010252-8 Retaining Oring 3
39 5268010091-8 Upper Chain Stretcher 1
40 5136020043-8 Stretcher Front Plate 1
41 6020090502-7 Sprocket 5012-1 2
42 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
43 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
44 6020130112-5 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
45 5232010161-1 Stretcher Shaft 110Mm 1
46 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 1

•	Table Complete Frame W/Hopper W/Mixer



CVACN15016 15

Parts Catalog

•	Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

Ri
gh

t F
or

 1 
Ro

w

Le
ft 

Fo
r 1

 R
ow

Ri
gh

t F
or

 2 
Ro

w
s

Le
ft 

Fo
r 2

 R
ow

s

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 18
3 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 18
4 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 2
5 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 2
6 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 8
7 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
8 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
9 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2

10 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
11 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 1 1
12 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 1 1
13 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
14 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
15 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
16 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 4
17 5136014737-5 Right Lateral Plate 1
18 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 2
19 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
20 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
21 5136014738-3 Left Lateral Plate 1
22 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
23 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1
24 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1

1



CVACN15016 16

Parts Catalog

•	Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer

1



CVACN15016 17

Parts Catalog
Ite

m Code Product description Al
l

Ri
gh

t F
or

 1 
Ro

w

Le
ft 

Fo
r 1

 R
ow

Ri
gh

t F
or

 2 
Ro

w
s

Le
ft 

Fo
r 2

 R
ow

s

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
3 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 24
4 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 24
5 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
6 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 1 1
7 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 1 1
8 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
9 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 4

10 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 4
11 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 4
12 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 4
13 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
14 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 14
15 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
16 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 4
17 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
18 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
19 6020311029-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
20 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 3
21 5232010162-0 Shaft Sq.3/4" X 700Mm 1
22 6020311045-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt 2
23 5204010173-0 Distribution Hub 2
24 5396010008-1 Cotton Mixer 2
25 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 3
26 5024070007-4 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø56,5 X 3,00Mm 3
27 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1
28 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1
29 6020050027-2 Chain 2050 Of 18 Links + Reduction 1
30 5136014738-3 Left Lateral Plate 1
31 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

Ri
gh

t F
or

 1 
Ro

w

Le
ft 

Fo
r 1

 R
ow

Ri
gh

t F
or

 2 
Ro

w
s

Le
ft 

Fo
r 2

 R
ow

s

32 5136014737-5 Right Lateral Plate 1
33 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
34 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1
35 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1

•	Table Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer



CVACN15016 18

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
3 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 16
4 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
5 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
6 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 2
7 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
8 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 16
9 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6

10 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
11 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1
12 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
13 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
14 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
15 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 2
16 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
17 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
18 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2
19 5136140235-2 Left Lateral Plate 1
20 6020050016-7 Chain 2050 Of 21 Links + Amendment 1
21 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 4
22 5024070007-4 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø56,5 X 3,00Mm 2
23 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 2
24 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 2
25 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1
26 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 6
27 5530010341-2 Right Support Of Rear Box 1
28 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
29 5136140234-4 Right Lateral Plate 1
30 5232010162-0 Shaft Sq.3/4" X 700Mm 1
31 5530010342-0 Left Support Of Rear Box 1
32 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1
33 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1

•	Rear Fertilizer Hopper

1



CVACN15016 19

Parts Catalog

•	Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer

1



CVACN15016 20

Parts Catalog
Ite

m Code Product description Al
l

Fo
r 1

 R
ow

Fo
r 2

 R
ow

s

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 22
3 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 22
4 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
5 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
6 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 1
7 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1
8 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
9 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 4

10 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 4
11 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 4
12 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
13 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 4
14 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
15 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 12
16 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
17 5530010342-0 Left Support Of Rear Box 1
18 5530010341-2 Right Support Of Rear Box 1
19 5232010162-0 Shaft Sq.3/4" X 700Mm 2
20 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 3
21 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 7
22 5024070007-4 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø56,5 X 3,00Mm 5
23 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 7
24 6020050016-7 Chain 2050 Of 21 Links + Amendment 1
25 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
26 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
27 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
28 6020311045-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt 2
29 5204010173-0 Distribution Hub 2
30 6020311029-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
31 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1
32 6020050027-2 Chain 2050 Of 18 Links + Reduction 1
33 5396010008-1 Cotton Mixer 2
34 5136140234-4 Right Lateral Plate 1
35 5136140235-2 Left Lateral Plate 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

Fo
r 1

 R
ow

Fo
r 2

 R
ow

s

36 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2
37 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
38 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1
39 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1

•	Table Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer



CVACN15016 21

Parts Catalog

•	Transmission Box

•	Stickers CVAC-N

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020058203-1 Housing For Reductor Box(Macopema 54.06.03.006.016) 1
2 6020030770-7 Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)(Macopema 52.03.16.012.004) 1
3 6020030769-3 Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas With Hole Ø3,18Mm(Macopema 54.06.02.022.002) 1
4 6020030771-5 Galvanised Plug R.1/2" X 14 Npt C/Furo De 3,00Mm(Macopema) 1
5 6020350060-5 Bearing 30206 1
6 6020350080-0 Bearing 30207 1
7 6020317566-6 Pinon 1
8 6020090682-1 Shaft W/Crown 14Z 1
9 6020395061-9 Cover Of Pinion Shaft (Macopema 54.06.20.020.001) 1

10 6020010404-0 Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 1
11 6020310038-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
12 6020395062-7 Large Cover Of Reductor Box(Macopema 54.06.20.019.001) 1
13 6020350202-0 Retainer Ø28,60 X Ø39,70 X 9,50Mm 1
14 6020350214-4 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø56,05 X 12,00Mm 1
15 6020190108-4 Gascket Ø116 X Ø150 X 1/64" 1
16 6020190101-7 Gascket Ø83 X Ø110 X 1/64" 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020071378-0 Sticker Baldan (110 X 365Mm) 2
2 6020072277-1 Sticker CVAC-N(50 X 320mm) 2
3 6020072278-0 White Sticker(100 X 370mm) 1
4 5206010175-2 Sticker Ammonium Sulfate / Urea Distribuition Table 1

Item 1 Item 2

Item 3 Item 4



CVACN15016 22

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Código Descrição do Produto Al
l

1 6020072279-8 Decalque CTV-N (320 x 50mm) 2

•	Stickers CTV-N

Item 1






	Stickers CTV-N
	Stickers CVAC-N
	Transmission Box
	Table Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer
	Rear Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer
	Rear Fertilizer Hopper
	Table Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer
	Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer
	Right/Left Fertilizer Hopper
	Table Complete Gang W/Hopper W/Mixer
	Complete Gang W/Hopper W/Mixer
	Table Complete Gang W/Hopper
	Complete Gang W/Hopper
	Table CTV-N
	CTV-N
	Table CVAC-N
	CVAC-N

